## RESOLUTION NO. <u>51-76</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	COUNCILMAN	Nove have	ON THE 1st
DAY OF	Dovember	, 1976.	

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, G. Dean Brandt, Robert Adams, John A. Davis, Joy Dixon, Robert H. Leighty, Wendell D. Sellers, Marian Simmons, Charles G. Taylor, Jr. and John A. Zengel have served as members of the Charter Review Committee since their appointment the 5th day of January, 1976, and

WHEREAS, the Charter Review Committee has submitted their report to City Council in accordance with the requirements of Section 12.04 of the Centerville City Charter, and

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation to G. Dean Brandt, Robert Adams, John A. Davis, Joy Dixon, Robert H. Leighty, Wendell D. Sellers, Marian Simmons, Charles G. Taylor, Jr. and John A. Zengel for their faithful service as members of the Charter Review Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. G. Dean Brandt, Robert Adams, John A. Davis, Joy Dixon, Robert H. Leighty, Wendell D. Sellers, Marian Simmons, Charles G. Taylor, Jr. and John A. Zengel are hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for their faithful service on the Charter Review Committee and their contribution to the Centerville Community.

PASSED this 1st day of Normber, 1976.

Victor A. Green, Mayor

J. V. Stone, Deputy Mayor

Charles A. McQueeney, Councilman

Nora E. Lake, Councilwoman

Ralph Spencer, Jr., Councilman

Leonard E. Stubbs, Councilman ATTEST:

Russell E. Sweetman. Sr., Councilman

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio Darryl K. Kenning, City Manager

## $\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{E}$

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number  $\underline{ar}, \underline{ar}, \underline{ar}$ , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>lat</u> day of <u>Noncontervi</u>, 1976.

Clerk of the Council